

GAHC010206182025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5334/2025

KITUSMITA BARMAN
D/O BAIKUNTHA BARMAN, R/O HOUSE NO. 02, BYE LANE NO. 08, P.O.-
NOONMATI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), PIN-781020, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN, HAVING ITS OFFICE AT
JAWAHARNAGAR, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI, PIN-781022, DIST- KAMRUP
(M), ASSAM

2:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV, MR K J SAIKIA,MR. P BORDOLOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APSC,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

15.10.2025

Heard Mr. A.K. Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. P.P. Dutta, learned counsel representing Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned Senior Counsel and Standing Counsel, APSC for the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3.

Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that pursuant to the order dated 08.09.2025, the petitioner has already appeared in the interview.

Mr. Dutta, learned counsel has prayed for and is granted 4 [four] weeks' time to file a counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3.

List the case after 4 [four] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant