

GAHC010204862025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5292/2025

ARINDAM BARUAH
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 17, BISHNUJYOTI PATH, HATIGAON, PO
HATIGAON CHARIALI, DISTRICT KAMRUP M, ASSAM, PIN- 781038.

VERSUS

E ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN, OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR,
KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI, PIN 781022, DISTRICT KAMRUP M, ASSAM

2:THE SECRETARY
THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN 781022
DISTRICT KAMRUP M
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN 781022
DISTRICT KAMRUP M
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV, MR. A K GUPTA,MR K J SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APSC,

Linked Case : WP(C)/5334/2025

KITUSMITA BARMAN
D/O BAIKUNTHA BARMAN
R/O HOUSE NO. 02
BYE LANE NO. 08
P.O.- NOONMATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN-781020
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

2:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. P J SAIKIA
SR. ADV
Advocate for : SC

APSC appearing for THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND 2 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

05.05.2026

Ms. B. S. Ozah, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. P. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel appears for the APSC.

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 3 (three) weeks to file the rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit filed by the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Accordingly, list this matter after 3 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant